#### 509031903 02/18/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI829732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FotoNation Limited	08/20/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Tobii Technology Limited	
Street Address:	Block 5, Parkmore East Business Park	
Internal Address:	Ballybrit	
City:	Galway	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	H91 V0TX	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11654494
Application Number:	12336416
Application Number:	12757250
Application Number:	18545114

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0703815183 Email: ip.admin@tobii.com

**Correspondent Name:** Christopher Ignatius Moylan

Address Line 1: **BOX 743** 

Address Line 4: DANDERYD, SWEDEN 18217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlotte Croneborg SIGNATURE: /Charlotte Croneborg/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/18/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Tobii\_Technologies\_LIMITED-G1Q-Change-Company-Name-Certificate-20-08-2024#page1.tiff

PATENT **REEL: 070240 FRAME: 0876** 

509031903

# Certificate of Incorporation on Change Of name



Number: 276067

I hereby certify that

# **FOTONATION LIMITED**

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now a LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

under the name

# **TOBII TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 20th day of August, 2024

Maureer C'Sullivan

For Registrar of Companies

**RECORDED: 02/18/2025** 

PATENT REEL: 070240 FRAME: 0877